Archery New Zealand - Official Rounds as 9th Otct 2025

Outdoor Ranking Rounds: ANZ Shooting Rules 6.1.1 and 6.1.2

Outdoor Ranking Rounds
WA 90/1440
WA 70/1440
WA 60/1440
ANZ 55/1440
ANZ 40/1440
ANZ 25/1440
WA 60/1440
ANZ 40/1440
ANZ 25/1440
WA 70/720
WA 60/720
WA 50/720
ANZ 45/720
ANZ 35/720
ANZ 20/720
WA 50/720
ANZ 35/720

ANZ 20/720

Classes shooting this
round

MO, MU21
M50+, MU18, WO, WU21
M65+, W65+, W50+, WU18
U16,D

U14,N

un

65+, 50+, 0, U21, U18
U16,D

U14, U11,N

0,u21

65+,50,+U18

65+, 50+, 0, U21, U18, D
u16

U14,N

un

65+, 50+, 0, U21, U18
U16, D

U14, U11,N

Division
Cmpd, Rec
Cmpd, Rec
Cmpd, Rec
Cmpd, Rec
Cmpd, Rec
Cmpd, Rec
BB,Trad, LB
BB,Trad, LB
BB,Trad, LB
Rec

Rec

Cmpd, Rec
Cmpd, Rec
Cmpd, Rec
Cmpd, Rec
BB,Trad, LB
BB,Trad, LB

BB,Trad, LB

Outdoor Non Ranking Rounds: ANZ Shooting Rules 6.1.3 and 6.1.4

Outdoor N ing Round:
900 Round

Standard Round

VI Outdoor Round

VI 30m Round
Burton

Short Burton

Junior Burton

Silver Fern

Canadian 1200
Short Canadian 1200
Junior Canadian 1200
Canadian 900

Short Canadian 900
Long Metric

Long Metric (alt)
Columbia

Hereford
Murrumbeena
National

Ohio

Pacific

Short National

Short Ohio

St Nicholas

York

Classes shooting this
round

All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All

Division
All
All
All
Al
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All

Arrows & Distances
36 @ 90, 70, 50, 30m
36 @ 70, 60, 50, 30m
36 @ 60, 50, 40, 30m
36 @ 55, 45, 35, 25m
36 @ 40, 35, 30, 25m
36 @ 25, 20, 15, 10m
36 @ 60, 50, 40, 30m
36 @ 40, 35, 30, 256m
36 @ 25, 20, 15, 10m

72@ 70m

72 @ 60m

75 @ 50m

72 @ 45m

72 @ 35m

72 @ 20m

72 @ 50m

72 @ 35m

72 @ 20m

Arrows & Distances
30 @ 60, 50, 30m
36 @ 50, 30m
36 @ 30m
72 @ 30m
30 @ 55, 46, 30m
30 @ 46, 37, 28m
30 @ 37, 28, 18m
90 @ 35m
30 @ 70, 60, 50, 40m
30 @ 60, 50, 40, 30m
30 @ 50, 40, 30, 20m
30 @ 55, 45, 35m
30 @ 45, 35, 25m
36 @ 90, 70m
36 @ 70, 60m
24 @ 46, 37, 28m
72 @ 73,48 @ 55, 26 @ 46m
90 @ 37m
48 @ 73, 24 @ 55m
96 @ 55m
60 @ 46m
48 @ 55, 24 @ 46m
96 @ 46m
48 @ 37, 36 @ 28m
72@ 90,48 @ 73, 24 @ 55m

Face (cm)
122, 122, 80, 80
122, 122, 80, 80
122, 122, 80, 80
122,122, 80, 80
122,122, 80, 80
122, 122, 80, 80
122, 122, 80, 80
122,122, 80, 80
122,122, 80, 80

122
122
122
122
122
122
122
122

122

Face (cm)
122
122

60, 80, 80, 122
80
122
122
122
60
122
122
122
122
122
122
122
122
122
122
122
122
122
122
122
122
122

Total Arrows Zone MaxScore

144

144

144

144

144

144

144

144

144

72

72

72

72

72

72

72

72

72

Total Arrows Zone MaxScore

90
72
144
72
9
9
D)
2
120
120
120
LN
2
72
72
72
146
9
72
9
60
72
9
84
144

1440

1440

1440

1440

1440

1440

1440

1440

1440

720

720

720

720

720

720

720

720

720

900
720
1440
720
900
900
900
900
1200
1200
1200
900
900
720
720
648
1314
810
648
864
540
648
864
756

1296

Additional Rules

2 practice ends at longest
distance only

2 practice ends at longest
distance only

2 practice ends at longest
distance only

2 practice ends at longest
distance only

2 practice ends at longest
distance only

2 practice ends at longest
distance only

2 practice ends at longest
distance only

2 practice ends at longest
distance only

2 practice ends at longest
distance only

2 practice ends
2 practice ends
2 practice ends, Compound &
crossbow 80 face
2 practice ends, Compound &
crossbow 80 face
2 practice ends, Compound &
crossbow 80 face
2 practice ends, Compound &
crossbow 80 face
2 practice ends
2 practice ends

2 practice ends

Additional Rules
2 practice ends at longest
distance only
2 practice ends at longest
distance only
2 practice ends at longest
distance only
2 practice ends at longest
distance only
1 practice end at each distance
1 practice end at each distance
1 practice end at each distance
3 arrow ends, 1 practice end, crossb
1 practice end at longest distance on
1 practice end at longest distance on
1 practice end at longest distance on
1 practice end at longest distance on
1 practice end at longest distance on
1 practice end at longest distance on
1 practice end at longest distance on
1 practice end at each distance
1 practice end at each distance
1 practice end at each distance
1 practice end at each distance
1 practice end at each distance
1 practice end at each distance
1 practice end at each distance
1 practice end at each distance

1 practice end at each distance

1 practice end at each distance

ANZ Merits Start at

800

800

800

800

800

800

800

800

800

450

450

450

450

450

450

450

450

450

ANZ Merits Start at
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
672
735
672
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
672
735
n/a
n/a
n/a
804
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
672
n/a

605



Interclub Challenge Rounds: ANZ Shooting Rules 6.1.3.1
Classes shooting this

Interclub Challenge Shield round
IC Compound Long U18, U21, Open, 50+, 65+
u1e6, U14, U11,

IC Compound Short Development, Novice

IC Recurve Long U18, U21, Open, 50+
65+, U16, U14, U11,

IC Recurve Short Development, Novice

ICBB & TR Long U18, U21, Open, 50+
65+, U16, U14, U11,

IC BB & TR Short Development, Novice

IC Longbow Long U18, U21, Open, 50+
65+, U16, U14, U11,

IC Longbow Short Development, Novice

Outdoor Non Ranking Rounds: ANZ Shooting Rules 6.1.4
Classes shooting this

Shield Competitions round
Hamilton Shield All
Fraser Shield All
Hamilton Shield All
Inamata Shield All

Indoor Rounds: ANZ Shooting Rules 6.2
Classes shooting this

Indoor Rounds round
WA 18 m Round All
WA 25 m Round All
Combined 25 m and 18 m All
Auckland All
Chicago All
Portsmouth All
Vegas All
VI Indoor All

Division

Compound
Compound

Recurve

Recurve

Barebare, Traditional
Barebare, Traditional
Longbow

Longbow

Division
All
Compound
Recurve

Longbow

Division
All
All
All
All
All
All
All

All

Arrows & Distances
30@55,45,35m
30 @45, 35,25m
30 @55, 45,35 m
30@45,35,25m
30@45,35,25m
30@35,30,25m
30@35,30,25m

30@25,20,15m

Arrows & Distances
96 @ 35m
96 @ 35m
96 @ 35m
96 @ 35m

Arrows & Distances
60 @ 18m
60 @ 25m
60 @ 25, 18m
30 @ 25, 15m
9% @ 18m
60 @ 18m
30 @ 18m
60 @ 18m

Face (cm)
80
80
122
122
122
122
122

122

Face (cm)
122
80
122
122

Face (cm)
40
60
60,40
60,40
40
60
40

60

Total Arrows Zone MaxScore

90

90

90

90

90

90

90

90

900

900

900

900

900

900

900

900

Total Arrows Zone MaxScore

96
96
96
96

480
480
480

480

Total Arrows Zone MaxScore

60

60

120

60

96

60

30
60

600

600

1200

600

864

600

300
600

Additional Rules

2 practice ends at longest
distance only

2 practice ends at longest
distance only

2 practice ends at longest
distance only

2 practice ends at longest
distance only

2 practice ends at longest
distance only

2 practice ends at longest
distance only

2 practice ends at longest
distance only

2 practice ends at longest
distance only

Additional Rules
1 practice end
1 practice end
1 practice end

1 practice end

Additional Rules

3 arrow ends, No Xs, compound &

crossbow inner 10 only

3 arrow ends, No Xs, compound &

crossbow inner 10 only

3 arrow ends, No Xs, compound &

crossbow inner 10 only

1 practice end at longest distance only

No Xs,
3 arrow ends, No Xs
Xs are counted

No Xs,

ANZ Merits Start at

n/a

ANZ Merits Start at
808
n/a
n/a

n/a

ANZ Merits Start at

500

530

1060

570

780

550

n/a

n/a



