Archery New Zealand - Official Rounds as 9th Otct 2025

Outdoor Ranking	Pounde:	ANZ Sh	oting Pule	611	and 6 1 2

Outdoor Ranking Rounds	Classes shooting this round	Division	Arrows & Distances	Face (cm)	Total Arrows	Zone	MaxScore	Additional Rules	ANZ Merits Start at
•				, ,				2 practice ends at longest	
WA 90/1440	MO, MU21	Cmpd, Rec	36 @ 90, 70, 50, 30m	122, 122, 80, 80	144	10	1440	distance only	800
WA 70/1440	M50+, MU18, WO, WU21	Cmpd, Rec	36 @ 70, 60, 50, 30m	122, 122, 80, 80	144	10	1440	2 practice ends at longest distance only	800
WA 60/1440	M65+, W65+, W50+, WU18	Cmpd, Rec	36 @ 60, 50, 40, 30m	122, 122, 80, 80	144	10	1440	2 practice ends at longest distance only	800
ANZ 55/1440	U16, D	Cmpd, Rec	36 @ 55, 45, 35, 25m	122, 122, 80, 80	144	10	1440	2 practice ends at longest distance only	800
ANZ 40/1440	U14, N	Cmpd, Rec	36 @ 40, 35, 30, 25m	122, 122, 80, 80	144	10	1440	2 practice ends at longest distance only	800
ANZ 25/1440	U11	Cmpd, Rec	36 @ 25, 20, 15, 10m	122, 122, 80, 80	144	10	1440	2 practice ends at longest distance only	800
WA 60/1440	65+, 50+, O, U21, U18	BB,Trad, LB	36 @ 60, 50, 40, 30m	122, 122, 80, 80	144	10	1440	2 practice ends at longest distance only	800
ANZ 40/1440	U16, D	BB,Trad, LB	36 @ 40, 35, 30, 25m	122, 122, 80, 80	144	10	1440	2 practice ends at longest distance only	800
ANZ 25/1440	U14. U11. N	BB,Trad, LB	36 @ 25, 20, 15, 10m	122, 122, 80, 80	144	10	1440	2 practice ends at longest distance only	800
WA 70/720	O,U21	Rec	72 @ 70m	122, 122, 00, 00	72	10	720	2 practice ends	450
WA 60/720	65+,50,+U18	Rec	72 @ 60m	122	72	10	720	2 practice ends	450
WA 50/720	65+, 50+, O, U21, U18, D	Cmpd, Rec	75 @ 50m	122	72	10	720	2 practice ends, Compound & crossbow 80 face	450
ANZ 45/720	U16	Cmpd, Rec	72 @ 45m	122	72	10	720	2 practice ends, Compound & crossbow 80 face	450
ANZ 35/720	U14, N	Cmpd, Rec	72 @ 35m	122	72	10	720	2 practice ends, Compound & crossbow 80 face	450
ANZ 20/720	U11	Cmpd, Rec	72 @ 20m	122	72	10	720	2 practice ends, Compound & crossbow 80 face	450
WA 50/720	65+, 50+, O, U21, U18	BB,Trad, LB	72 @ 50m	122	72	10	720	2 practice ends	450
ANZ 35/720	U16, D	BB,Trad, LB	72 @ 35m	122	72	10	720	2 practice ends	450
ANZ 20/720	U14, U11, N	BB,Trad, LB	72 @ 20m	122	72	10	720	2 practice ends	450
			_						

Outdoor Non Banking	Rounds: ANZ Shooting	Pulse 6 1 2 and 6 1 4
Outdoor Non Ranking	i Rounds: ANZ Shooting	1 Rules 6.1.3 and 6.1.4

Outdoor Non-Ranking Rounds	Classes shooting this	Division	Arrows & Distances	Face (cm)	Total Arrows	Zone	MaxScore	Additional Rules	ANZ Merits Start at
900 Round	All	All	30 @ 60, 50, 30m	122	90	10	900	2 practice ends at longest distance only	n/a
Standard Round	All	All	36 @ 50, 30m	122	72	10	720	2 practice ends at longest distance only	n/a
								2 practice ends at longest	
VI Outdoor Round	All	All	36 @ 30m	60, 80, 80, 122	144	10	1440	distance only 2 practice ends at longest	n/a
VI 30m Round	All	All	72 @ 30m	80	72	10	720	distance only	n/a
Burton	All	All	30 @ 55, 46, 30m	122	90	10	900	1 practice end at each distance	672
Short Burton	All	All	30 @ 46, 37, 28m	122	90	10	900	1 practice end at each distance	735
Junior Burton	All	All	30 @ 37, 28, 18m	122	90	10	900	1 practice end at each distance	672
Silver Fern	All	All	90 @ 35m	60	90	10	900	3 arrow ends, 1 practice end, crossb	n/a
Canadian 1200	All	All	30 @ 70, 60, 50, 40m	122	120	10	1200	1 practice end at longest distance or	n n/a
Short Canadian 1200	All	All	30 @ 60, 50, 40, 30m	122	120	10	1200	1 practice end at longest distance or	n n/a
Junior Canadian 1200	All	All	30 @ 50, 40, 30, 20m	122	120	10	1200	1 practice end at longest distance or	n n/a
Canadian 900	All	All	30 @ 55, 45, 35m	122	90	10	900	1 practice end at longest distance or	672
Short Canadian 900	All	All	30 @ 45, 35, 25m	122	90	10	900	1 practice end at longest distance or	n 735
Long Metric	All	All	36 @ 90, 70m	122	72	10	720	1 practice end at longest distance or	n n/a
Long Metric (alt)	All	All	36 @ 70, 60m	122	72	10	720	1 practice end at longest distance or	n n/a
Columbia	All	All	24 @ 46, 37, 28m	122	72	5	648	1 practice end at each distance	n/a
Hereford	All	All	72 @ 73, 48 @ 55, 26 @ 46m	122	146	5	1314	1 practice end at each distance	804
Murrumbeena	All	All	90 @ 37m	122	90	5	810	1 practice end at each distance	n/a
National	All	All	48 @ 73, 24 @ 55m	122	72	5	648	1 practice end at each distance	n/a
Ohio	All	All	96 @ 55m	122	96	5	864	1 practice end at each distance	n/a
Pacific		All	_	122		5			n/a
	All		60 @ 46m		60		540	1 practice end at each distance	
Short National	All	All	48 @ 55, 24 @ 46m	122	72	5	648	1 practice end at each distance	n/a
Short Ohio	All	All	96 @ 46m	122	96	5	864	1 practice end at each distance	672
St Nicholas	All	All	48 @ 37, 36 @ 28m	122	84	5	756	1 practice end at each distance	n/a
York	All	All	72 @ 90, 48 @ 73, 24 @ 55m	122	144	5	1296	1 practice end at each distance	605

Interclub Challenge Rounds: ANZ Shooting Rules 6.1.3.1

	Classes shooting this								
Interclub Challenge Shield	round	Division	Arrows & Distances	Face (cm)	Total Arrows	Zone	MaxScore	Additional Rules	ANZ Merits Start at
								2 practice ends at longest	
IC Compound Long	U18, U21, Open, 50+, 65+	Compound	30 @ 55, 45, 35 m	80	90	10	900	distance only	n/a
	U16, U14, U11,							2 practice ends at longest	
IC Compound Short	Development, Novice	Compound	30 @ 45, 35, 25 m	80	90	10	900	distance only	n/a
·	·	•						2 practice ends at longest	
IC Recurve Long	U18, U21, Open, 50+	Recurve	30 @ 55, 45, 35 m	122	90	10	900	distance only	n/a
_	65+, U16, U14, U11,							2 practice ends at longest	
IC Recurve Short	Development, Novice	Recurve	30 @ 45, 35, 25 m	122	90	10	900	distance only	n/a
	·							2 practice ends at longest	
IC BB & TR Long	U18, U21, Open, 50+	Barebare, Traditional	30 @ 45, 35, 25 m	122	90	10	900	distance only	n/a
o .	65+, U16, U14, U11,							2 practice ends at longest	
IC BB & TR Short	Development, Novice	Barebare, Traditional	30 @ 35, 30, 25 m	122	90	10	900	distance only	n/a
								2 practice ends at longest	
IC Longbow Long	U18, U21, Open, 50+	Longbow	30 @ 35, 30, 25 m	122	90	10	900	distance only	n/a
5 5	65+, U16, U14, U11,	•						2 practice ends at longest	
IC Longbow Short	Development, Novice	Longbow	30 @ 25, 20, 15 m	122	90	10	900	distance only	n/a
9		•	,					,	

Outdoor Non Ranking Rounds: ANZ Shooting Rules 6.1.4

Shield Competitions	Classes shooting this round	Division	Arrows & Distances	Face (cm)	Total Arrows	Zone	MaxScore	Additional Rules	ANZ Merits Start at
Hamilton Shield	All	All	96 @ 35m	122	96	5	480	1 practice end	808
Fraser Shield	All	Compound	96 @ 35m	80	96	5	480	1 practice end	n/a
Hamilton Shield	All	Recurve	96 @ 35m	122	96	5	480	1 practice end	n/a
Inamata Shield	All	Longbow	96 @ 35m	122	96	5	480	1 practice end	n/a

Indoor Rounds: ANZ Shooting Ru	ules 6.2								
	Classes shooting this								
Indoor Rounds	round	Division	Arrows & Distances	Face (cm)	Total Arrows	Zone	MaxScore	Additional Rules	ANZ Merits Start at
WA 18 m Round	All	All	60 @ 18m	40	60	10	600	3 arrow ends, No Xs, compound & crossbow inner 10 only	500
WA 25 m Round	All	All	60 @ 25m	60	60	10	600	3 arrow ends, No Xs, compound & crossbow inner 10 only	530
Combined 25 m and 18 m	All	All	60 @ 25, 18m	60,40	120	10	1200	3 arrow ends, No Xs, compound & crossbow inner 10 only	1060
Auckland	All	All	30 @ 25, 15m	60,40	60	10	600	1 practice end at longest distance only	570
Chicago	All	All	96 @ 18m	40	96	5	864	No Xs,	780
Portsmouth	All	All	60 @ 18m	60	60	10	600	3 arrow ends, No Xs	550
Vegas	All	All	30 @ 18m	40	30	10	300	Xs are counted	n/a
VI Indoor	All	All	60 @ 18m	60	60	10	600	No Xs,	n/a